TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM506747

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drexel Metals Corporation		12/07/2010	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drexel Metals, Inc.		
Street Address:	204 Railroad Drive		
City:	lvyland		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18974		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2175659	DREXMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026568920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3026224226

Email: dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Deanna M. McGregor

Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100626.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deanna M. McGregor
SIGNATURE:	/-d-/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark - Drexmet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0575

900482326

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, DREXEL METALS CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, with its principal place of business at 204 Railroad Drive, Ivyland, PA 18974 (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark:

> Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date **DREXMET** 2175659 7-21-98

(the "Trademark") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, on or about December 7, 2010, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigned to DREXEL METALS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 204 Railroad Drive, Ivyland, PA 18974 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that with the intention of being legally bound, Assignor, through its representative Brian T. Partyka who was the President of Assignor as of the date of the assignment, does hereby acknowledge and confirm, the sale, transfer and assignment of said Trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and registration thereof.

DREXEL METALS CORPORATION

By: Brian T. Partyka

Title: President

ACTIVE\85484054.v1-1/18/19

RECORDED: 01/22/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0576